

OA 2-3-98

FILED

SID J. WHITE

SEP 14 1998

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 90,835

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-WEST
VOLUSIA, INC., a Florida
corporation, not-for-profit

Petitioner,

vs.

NEWS-JOURNAL CORPORATION,
a Florida corporation,

Respondent.

--Amended Brief--
(Correcting Index Errors)
9/14/98

PETITIONER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-WEST VOLUSIA, INC.'S
SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Review of a Decision of the
Fifth District Court of Appeal

JOHN BERANEK
Florida Bar No. 005419
Ausley & McMullen
227 South Calhoun Street (32301)
Post Office Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
850/224-9115

and

LARRY R. STOUT
Florida Bar No. 189683
Smith, Hood, Perkins, Loucks,
Stout, Orfinger & Selis
444 Seabreeze Boulevard
Suite 900
Post Office Box 15200 (32115)
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
904/254-6875

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page (s)
Table of Authorities	ii
Argument	1
I. NEWLY ENACTED SECTION 395.3036 DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS CASE WHICH SHOULD BE DECIDED UNDER EXISTING LAW REQUIRING REVERSAL OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT'S DECISION--JURISDICTION TO CONSIDER THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF THE NEW STATUTE DOES NOT NOW EXIST.	4
II. WHETHER THE ACT IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL ON ITS FACE FOR FAILURE TO STATE A PUBLIC NECESSITY WITH PARTICULARITY AND BECAUSE IT IS BROADER THAN NECESSARY TO MEET THE UNSTATED PUBLIC NECESSITY.	7
(The above Point II is a combination of the two points designated as III and IV from the Supplemental Brief by News Journal Corporation).	
III. THIS COURT SHOULD UPHOLD THE CONTINUED VALIDITY OF THE <u>SCHWAB</u> FACTORS TEST BECAUSE THE FIFTH DISTRICT HAS NOW ABANDONED THAT TEST BASED ON ITS OWN <u>NEWS-JOURNAL</u> OPINION IN OTHER AREAS OF THE LAW.	
Conclusion	20
Certificate of Service	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>BMW of North America, Inc. v. Singh,</u> 664 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	9
<u>Board of Public Instruction of</u> <u>Orange County v.</u> <u>Budget Commission of Orange County,</u> 167 So. 2d 305 (Fla. 1964)	6
<u>Campus Communications, Inc. v.</u> <u>Shands Teaching Hospital and Clinics, Inc.,</u> 512 So. 2d 999 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987), rev. denied, 531 So. 2d 1352 (Fla. 1988)	4
<u>Escambia County v. Trans PAC,</u> 584 So. 2d 603 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	9
<u>Florida East Coast Ry. Co. v. Rouse,</u> 194 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 1966)	5
<u>Florida Patients Compensation Fund v.</u> <u>Von Stetina,</u> 474 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1985)	5
<u>Forsythe v. Longboat Key Beach</u> <u>Erosion Control District,</u> 604 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 1992)	9
<u>Halifax Hospital Medical Center v.</u> <u>News Journal Corporation,</u> 701 So. 2d 434 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	16
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 634 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	9
<u>Martinez v. Scanlan,</u> 582 So. 2d 1167 (Fla. 1991)	4
<u>New York Times Company v.</u> <u>PHH Mental Health Services, Inc.,</u> 616 So. 2d 27, 30 (Fla. 1993)	2, 3
<u>News and Sun-Sentinel Company Co.</u> <u>v. Schwab, Twitty & Hanser</u> <u>Architectural Group, Inc.,</u> 596 So. 2d 1029 (Fla. 1992)	1-4, 6, 7, 13, 19

News-Journal Corporation v.
Memorial Hospital-West Volusia, Inc.,
695 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997) 4

Palm Beach County Health Care District
v. Everglades Memorial Hospital, Inc.,
658 So. 2d 577 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995),
rev. disp'd 670 So. 2d 938 (Fla. 1996) 15

Shands Teaching Hospital and Clinics,
Inc. v. Lee,
478 So. 2d 77 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) 3

Stanfield v. Salvation Army,
695 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997) 4, 6

State ex rel. City of Casselberry v. Mager,
356 So. 2d 267 (Fla. 1978) 7

State v. Knight,
661 So. 2d 344 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995) 16

State v. Mozo,
655 So. 2d 1115, 1117 (Fla. 1995) 7

STATUTES

Section 155.40, Florida Statutes 2, 14-18

Section 155.40(5), Florida Statutes 13

Section 395.3035, Florida Statutes 15

Section 395.3036, Florida Statutes (Supp. 1998) . . . 1-6, 9, 14,
16-18

Section 905.17, Florida Statutes (1993) 16

OTHER

Article I, § 24(c), Florida Constitution 8, 16

Article V, § 3(b), Florida Constitution 4

Chapter 119, Laws of Florida 2, 3, 14

Chapter 286, Laws of Florida 2, 3, 14
